

29 September 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Subject: Reply to clarification sought on news item

Ref: Vodafone Idea Limited (Symbol – IDEA, Scrip code - 532822)

This is with reference to the clarification sought about the news item captioned "Clear dues or lose tower access: Indus Towers to Vodafone Idea", appearing in https://economictimes.indiatimes.com dated September 28, 2022.

BSE Limited

Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

In connection with the above, we wish to inform that Indus Towers Limited is one of the large vendors who provides passive infrastructure services to the Company. The Company has been in discussion with Indus for softer payment terms, which are continuing, but have not been concluded as yet.

We wish to clarify that if any event occurs which warrants disclosure under the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company will duly keep the stock exchanges informed of the same.

The above is for your information and dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Vodafone Idea Limited

Pankaj Kapdeo Company Secretary



Vodafone Idea Limited (formerly Idea Cellular Limited)

An Aditya Birla Group & Vodafone partnership